7
7/14    SACE Tmax XT UL/CSA | US Technical Catalog
XT4 250A TMF - Fixed (F) - 2 poles - Front terminals (F) - UL/CSA
Thermal magnetic trip unit Int Rtng
(480 V)
N
25kA
Catalog numberType In I3
TMF 25 400 XT4NU2025AFF000XXX
30 400 XT4NU2030AFF000XXX
35 400 XT4NU2035AFF000XXX
40 400 XT4NU2040AFF000XXX
50 500 XT4NU2050AFF000XXX
60 600 XT4NU2060AFF000XXX
70 700 XT4NU2070AFF000XXX
80 800 XT4NU2080AFF000XXX
90 900 XT4NU2090AFF000XXX
100 1000 XT4NU2100AFF000XXX
110 1100 XT4NU2110AFF000XXX
125 1250 XT4NU2125AFF000XXX
150 1500 XT4NU2150AFF000XXX
175 1750 XT4NU2175AFF000XXX
200 2000 XT4NU2200AFF000XXX
225 2250 XT4NU2225AFF000XXX
250 2500 XT4NU2250AFF000XXX
Ordering information for XT4 UL/CSA
Circuit breakers
XT4 250A TMF/TMA - Fixed (F) - 3 poles - Front terminals (F) - UL/CSA
Thermal magnetic trip unit Int Rtng
(480 V)
N
25kA
Catalog number
S
35kA
Catalog number
H
65 kA
Catalog number
L
100 kA
Catalog number
V
150 kA
Catalog number
X
200 kA
Catalog numberType In I3
TMF 25 400 XT4NU3025AFF000XXX XT4SU3025AFF000XXX XT4HU3025AFF000XXX XT4LU3025AFF000XXX XT4VU3025AFF000XXX XT4XU3025AFF000XXX
30 400 XT4NU3030AFF000XXX XT4SU3030AFF000XXX XT4HU3030AFF000XXX XT4LU3030AFF000XXX XT4VU3030AFF000XXX XT4XU3030AFF000XXX
35 400 XT4NU3035AFF000XXX XT4SU3035AFF000XXX XT4HU3035AFF000XXX XT4LU3035AFF000XXX XT4VU3035AFF000XXX XT4XU3035AFF000XXX
40 400 XT4NU3040AFF000XXX XT4SU3040AFF000XXX XT4HU3040AFF000XXX XT4LU3040AFF000XXX XT4VU3040AFF000XXX XT4XU3040AFF000XXX
50 500 XT4NU3050AFF000XXX XT4SU3050AFF000XXX XT4HU3050AFF000XXX XT4LU3050AFF000XXX XT4VU3050AFF000XXX XT4XU3050AFF000XXX
60 600 XT4NU3060AFF000XXX XT4SU3060AFF000XXX XT4HU3060AFF000XXX XT4LU3060AFF000XXX XT4VU3060AFF000XXX XT4XU3060AFF000XXX
70 700 XT4NU3070AFF000XXX XT4SU3070AFF000XXX XT4HU3070AFF000XXX XT4LU3070AFF000XXX XT4VU3070AFF000XXX XT4XU3070AFF000XXX
80 800 XT4NU3080AFF000XXX XT4SU3080AFF000XXX XT4HU3080AFF000XXX XT4LU3080AFF000XXX XT4VU3080AFF000XXX XT4XU3080AFF000XXX
90 900 XT4NU3090AFF000XXX XT4SU3090AFF000XXX XT4HU3090AFF000XXX XT4LU3090AFF000XXX XT4VU3090AFF000XXX XT4XU3090AFF000XXX
100 1000 XT4NU3100AFF000XXX XT4SU3100AFF000XXX XT4HU3100AFF000XXX XT4LU3100AFF000XXX XT4VU3100AFF000XXX XT4XU3100AFF000XXX
110 1100 XT4NU3110AFF000XXX XT4SU3110AFF000XXX XT4HU3110AFF000XXX XT4LU3110AFF000XXX XT4VU3110AFF000XXX XT4XU3110AFF000XXX
125 1250 XT4NU3125AFF000XXX XT4SU3125AFF000XXX XT4HU3125AFF000XXX XT4LU3125AFF000XXX XT4VU3125AFF000XXX XT4XU3125AFF000XXX
150 1500 XT4NU3150AFF000XXX XT4SU3150AFF000XXX XT4HU3150AFF000XXX XT4LU3150AFF000XXX XT4VU3150AFF000XXX XT4XU3150AFF000XXX
175 1750 XT4NU3175AFF000XXX XT4SU3175AFF000XXX XT4HU3175AFF000XXX XT4LU3175AFF000XXX XT4VU3175AFF000XXX XT4XU3175AFF000XXX
200 2000 XT4NU3200AFF000XXX XT4SU3200AFF000XXX XT4HU3200AFF000XXX XT4LU3200AFF000XXX XT4VU3200AFF000XXX XT4XU3200AFF000XXX
225 2250 XT4NU3225AFF000XXX XT4SU3225AFF000XXX XT4HU3225AFF000XXX XT4LU3225AFF000XXX XT4VU3225AFF000XXX XT4XU3225AFF000XXX
250 2500 XT4NU3250AFF000XXX XT4SU3250AFF000XXX XT4HU3250AFF000XXX XT4LU3250AFF000XXX XT4VU3250AFF000XXX XT4XU3250AFF000XXX
TMA 56…80 400…800 XT4NU3080BFF000XXX XT4SU3080BFF000XXX XT4HU3080BFF000XXX XT4LU3080BFF000XXX XT4VU3080BFF000XXX XT4XU3080BFF000XXX
63…90 450…900 XT4NU3090BFF000XXX XT4SU3090BFF000XXX XT4HU3090BFF000XXX XT4LU3090BFF000XXX XT4VU3090BFF000XXX XT4XU3090BFF000XXX
70…100 500…1000 XT4NU3100BFF000XXX XT4SU3100BFF000XXX XT4HU3100BFF000XXX XT4LU3100BFF000XXX XT4VU3100BFF000XXX XT4XU3100BFF000XXX
77…110 550…1100 XT4NU3110BFF000XXX XT4SU3110BFF000XXX XT4HU3110BFF000XXX XT4LU3110BFF000XXX XT4VU3110BFF000XXX XT4XU3110BFF000XXX
87.5…125 625…1250 XT4NU3125BFF000XXX XT4SU3125BFF000XXX XT4HU3125BFF000XXX XT4LU3125BFF000XXX XT4VU3125BFF000XXX XT4XU3125BFF000XXX
105…150 750…1500 XT4NU3150BFF000XXX XT4SU3150BFF000XXX XT4HU3150BFF000XXX XT4LU3150BFF000XXX XT4VU3150BFF000XXX XT4XU3150BFF000XXX
122.5…175 875…1750 XT4NU3175BFF000XXX XT4SU3175BFF000XXX XT4HU3175BFF000XXX XT4LU3175BFF000XXX XT4VU3175BFF000XXX XT4XU3175BFF000XXX
140…200 1000…2000 XT4NU3200BFF000XXX XT4SU3200BFF000XXX XT4HU3200BFF000XXX XT4LU3200BFF000XXX XT4VU3200BFF000XXX XT4XU3200BFF000XXX
157.5…225 1125…2250 XT4NU3225BFF000XXX XT4SU3225BFF000XXX XT4HU3225BFF000XXX XT4LU3225BFF000XXX XT4VU3225BFF000XXX XT4XU3225BFF000XXX
175…250 1250…2500 XT4NU3250BFF000XXX XT4SU3250BFF000XXX XT4HU3250BFF000XXX XT4LU3250BFF000XXX XT4VU3250BFF000XXX XT4XU3250BFF000XXX
7
US Technical Catalog | SACE Tmax XT UL/CSA    7/15
XT4 250A TMF/TMA - Fixed (F) - 4 poles - Front terminals (F) - UL/CSA
Thermal magnetic trip unit Int Rtng
(480 V)
N
25kA
Catalog number
S
35kA
Catalog number
H
65kA
Catalog number
L
100kA
Catalog number
V
150kA
Catalog number
X
200kA
Catalog numberType In I3
TMF 25 400 XT4NU4025AFF000XXX XT4SU4025AFF000XXX XT4HU4025AFF000XXX XT4LU4025AFF000XXX XT4VU4025AFF000XXX XT4XU4025AFF000XXX
30 400 XT4NU4030AFF000XXX XT4SU4030AFF000XXX XT4HU4030AFF000XXX XT4LU4030AFF000XXX XT4VU4030AFF000XXX XT4XU4030AFF000XXX
35 400 XT4NU4035AFF000XXX XT4SU4035AFF000XXX XT4HU4035AFF000XXX XT4LU4035AFF000XXX XT4VU4035AFF000XXX XT4XU4035AFF000XXX
40 400 XT4NU4040AFF000XXX XT4SU4040AFF000XXX XT4HU4040AFF000XXX XT4LU4040AFF000XXX XT4VU4040AFF000XXX XT4XU4040AFF000XXX
50 500 XT4NU4050AFF000XXX XT4SU4050AFF000XXX XT4HU4050AFF000XXX XT4LU4050AFF000XXX XT4VU4050AFF000XXX XT4XU4050AFF000XXX
60 600 XT4NU4060AFF000XXX XT4SU4060AFF000XXX XT4HU4060AFF000XXX XT4LU4060AFF000XXX XT4VU4060AFF000XXX XT4XU4060AFF000XXX
70 700 XT4NU4070AFF000XXX XT4SU4070AFF000XXX XT4HU4070AFF000XXX XT4LU4070AFF000XXX XT4VU4070AFF000XXX XT4XU4070AFF000XXX
TMA 56…80 400…800 XT4NU4080BFF000XXX XT4SU4080BFF000XXX XT4HU4080BFF000XXX XT4LU4080BFF000XXX XT4VU4080BFF000XXX XT4XU4080BFF000XXX
63…90 450…900 XT4NU4090BFF000XXX XT4SU4090BFF000XXX XT4HU4090BFF000XXX XT4LU4090BFF000XXX XT4VU4090BFF000XXX XT4XU4090BFF000XXX
70…100 500…1000 XT4NU4100BFF000XXX XT4SU4100BFF000XXX XT4HU4100BFF000XXX XT4LU4100BFF000XXX XT4VU4100BFF000XXX XT4XU4100BFF000XXX
77…110 550…1100 XT4NU4110BFF000XXX XT4SU4110BFF000XXX XT4HU4110BFF000XXX XT4LU4110BFF000XXX XT4VU4110BFF000XXX XT4XU4110BFF000XXX
87.5…125 625…1250 XT4NU4125BFF000XXX XT4SU4125BFF000XXX XT4HU4125BFF000XXX XT4LU4125BFF000XXX XT4VU4125BFF000XXX XT4XU4125BFF000XXX
105…150 750…1500 XT4NU4150BFF000XXX XT4SU4150BFF000XXX XT4HU4150BFF000XXX XT4LU4150BFF000XXX XT4VU4150BFF000XXX XT4XU4150BFF000XXX
122.5…175 875…1750 XT4NU4175BFF000XXX XT4SU4175BFF000XXX XT4HU4175BFF000XXX XT4LU4175BFF000XXX XT4VU4175BFF000XXX XT4XU4175BFF000XXX
140…200 1000…2000 XT4NU4200BFF000XXX XT4SU4200BFF000XXX XT4HU4200BFF000XXX XT4LU4200BFF000XXX XT4VU4200BFF000XXX XT4XU4200BFF000XXX
157.5…225 1125…2250 XT4NU4225BFF000XXX XT4SU4225BFF000XXX XT4HU4225BFF000XXX XT4LU4225BFF000XXX XT4VU4225BFF000XXX XT4XU4225BFF000XXX
175…250 1250…2500 XT4NU4250BFF000XXX XT4SU4250BFF000XXX XT4HU4250BFF000XXX XT4LU4250BFF000XXX XT4VU4250BFF000XXX XT4XU4250BFF000XXX
XT4 250A MCP (MA) - Fixed (F) - 3 poles - Front terminals (F) - UL/CSA
Magnetic trip unit Int Rtng
(480 V)
H
65kA
Catalog numberType In I3
MCP 25 75…275 XT4HU3025MFF000XXX
50 150…550 XT4HU3050MFF000XXX
80 400…800 XT4HU3080MFF000XXX
100 500…7000 XT4HU3100MFF000XXX
110 550…1100 XT4HU3110MFF000XXX
125 625…1250 XT4HU3125MFF000XXX
150 750…1500 XT4HU3150MFF000XXX
175 875…1750 XT4HU3175MFF000XXX
200 1000…2000 XT4HU3200MFF000XXX
225 1125…2250 XT4HU3225MFF000XXX
250 1250…2500 XT4HU3250MFF000XXX
7
7/16    SACE Tmax XT UL/CSA | US Technical Catalog
XT4 250A Ekip - Fixed (F) - 3 poles - Front terminals (F) - UL/CSA
Ekip electronic
trip units
Int Rtng
(480 V)
N
25kA
Catalog number
S
35kA
Catalog number
H
65kA
Catalog number
L
100kA
Catalog number
V
150kA
Catalog numberType In
Ekip LS/I 40 XT4NU3040EFF000XXX XT4SU3040EFF000XXX XT4HU3040EFF000XXX XT4LU3040EFF000XXX XT4VU3040EFF000XXX
60 XT4NU3060EFF000XXX XT4SU3060EFF000XXX XT4HU3060EFF000XXX XT4LU3060EFF000XXX XT4VU3060EFF000XXX
100 XT4NU3100EFF000XXX XT4SU3100EFF000XXX XT4HU3100EFF000XXX XT4LU3100EFF000XXX XT4VU3100EFF000XXX
150 XT4NU3150EFF000XXX XT4SU3150EFF000XXX XT4HU3150EFF000XXX XT4LU3150EFF000XXX XT4VU3150EFF000XXX
225 XT4NU3225EFF000XXX XT4SU3225EFF000XXX XT4HU3225EFF000XXX XT4LU3225EFF000XXX XT4VU3225EFF000XXX
250 XT4NU3250EFF000XXX XT4SU3250EFF000XXX XT4HU3250EFF000XXX XT4LU3250EFF000XXX XT4VU3250EFF000XXX
Ekip LSI 40 XT4NU3040FFF000XXX XT4SU3040FFF000XXX XT4HU3040FFF000XXX XT4LU3040FFF000XXX XT4VU3040FFF000XXX
60 XT4NU3060FFF000XXX XT4SU3060FFF000XXX XT4HU3060FFF000XXX XT4LU3060FFF000XXX XT4VU3060FFF000XXX
100 XT4NU3100FFF000XXX XT4SU3100FFF000XXX XT4HU3100FFF000XXX XT4LU3100FFF000XXX XT4VU3100FFF000XXX
150 XT4NU3150FFF000XXX XT4SU3150FFF000XXX XT4HU3150FFF000XXX XT4LU3150FFF000XXX XT4VU3150FFF000XXX
225 XT4NU3225FFF000XXX XT4SU3225FFF000XXX XT4HU3225FFF000XXX XT4LU3225FFF000XXX XT4VU3225FFF000XXX
250 XT4NU3250FFF000XXX XT4SU3250FFF000XXX XT4HU3250FFF000XXX XT4LU3250FFF000XXX XT4VU3250FFF000XXX
Ekip LSIG 40 XT4NU3040GFF000XXX XT4SU3040GFF000XXX XT4HU3040GFF000XXX XT4LU3040GFF000XXX XT4VU3040GFF000XXX
60 XT4NU3060GFF000XXX XT4SU3060GFF000XXX XT4HU3060GFF000XXX XT4LU3060GFF000XXX XT4VU3060GFF000XXX
100 XT4NU3100GFF000XXX XT4SU3100GFF000XXX XT4HU3100GFF000XXX XT4LU3100GFF000XXX XT4VU3100GFF000XXX
150 XT4NU3150GFF000XXX XT4SU3150GFF000XXX XT4HU3150GFF000XXX XT4LU3150GFF000XXX XT4VU3150GFF000XXX
225 XT4NU3225GFF000XXX XT4SU3225GFF000XXX XT4HU3225GFF000XXX XT4LU3225GFF000XXX XT4VU3225GFF000XXX
250 XT4NU3250GFF000XXX XT4SU3250GFF000XXX XT4HU3250GFF000XXX XT4LU3250GFF000XXX XT4VU3250GFF000XXX
Ekip E-LSIG 40 XT4NU3040HFF000XXX XT4SU3040HFF000XXX XT4HU3040HFF000XXX XT4LU3040HFF000XXX XT4VU3040HFF000XXX
60 XT4NU3060HFF000XXX XT4SU3060HFF000XXX XT4HU3060HFF000XXX XT4LU3060HFF000XXX XT4VU3060HFF000XXX
100 XT4NU3100HFF000XXX XT4SU3100HFF000XXX XT4HU3100HFF000XXX XT4LU3100HFF000XXX XT4VU3100HFF000XXX
150 XT4NU3150HFF000XXX XT4SU3150HFF000XXX XT4HU3150HFF000XXX XT4LU3150HFF000XXX XT4VU3150HFF000XXX
225 XT4NU3225HFF000XXX XT4SU3225HFF000XXX XT4HU3225HFF000XXX XT4LU3225HFF000XXX XT4VU3225HFF000XXX
250 XT4NU3250HFF000XXX XT4SU3250HFF000XXX XT4HU3250HFF000XXX XT4LU3250HFF000XXX XT4VU3250HFF000XXX
Ekip I 40 XT4NU3040JFF000XXX XT4SU3040JFF000XXX XT4HU3040JFF000XXX XT4LU3040JFF000XXX XT4VU3040JFF000XXX
60 XT4NU3060JFF000XXX XT4SU3060JFF000XXX XT4HU3060JFF000XXX XT4LU3060JFF000XXX XT4VU3060JFF000XXX
100 XT4NU3100JFF000XXX XT4SU3100JFF000XXX XT4HU3100JFF000XXX XT4LU3100JFF000XXX XT4VU3100JFF000XXX
150 XT4NU3150JFF000XXX XT4SU3150JFF000XXX XT4HU3150JFF000XXX XT4LU3150JFF000XXX XT4VU3150JFF000XXX
225 XT4NU3225JFF000XXX XT4SU3225JFF000XXX XT4HU3225JFF000XXX XT4LU3225JFF000XXX XT4VU3225JFF000XXX
250 XT4NU3250JFF000XXX XT4SU3250JFF000XXX XT4HU3250JFF000XXX XT4LU3250JFF000XXX XT4VU3250JFF000XXX
Ekip M-LIU 40 - - XT4HU3040LFF000XXX - -
60 - - XT4HU3060LFF000XXX - -
100 - - XT4HU3100LFF000XXX - -
150 - - XT4HU3150LFF000XXX - -
Ordering information for XT4 UL/CSA
Circuit breakers
7
US Technical Catalog | SACE Tmax XT UL/CSA    7/17
XT4 250A Ekip - Fixed (F) - 4 poles - Front terminals (F) - UL/CSA
Ekip electronic
trip units
Int Rtng
(480 V)
N
25kA
Catalog number
S
35kA
Catalog number
H
65kA
Catalog number
L
100kA
Catalog number
V
150kA
Catalog number
Type In
Ekip LS/I 40 XT4NU4040EFF000XXX XT4SU4040EFF000XXX XT4HU4040EFF000XXX XT4LU4040EFF000XXX XT4VU4040EFF000XXX
60 XT4NU4060EFF000XXX XT4SU4060EFF000XXX XT4HU4060EFF000XXX XT4LU4060EFF000XXX XT4VU4060EFF000XXX
100 XT4NU4100EFF000XXX XT4SU4100EFF000XXX XT4HU4100EFF000XXX XT4LU4100EFF000XXX XT4VU4100EFF000XXX
150 XT4NU4150EFF000XXX XT4SU4150EFF000XXX XT4HU4150EFF000XXX XT4LU4150EFF000XXX XT4VU4150EFF000XXX
225 XT4NU4225EFF000XXX XT4SU4225EFF000XXX XT4HU4225EFF000XXX XT4LU4225EFF000XXX XT4VU4225EFF000XXX
250 XT4NU4250EFF000XXX XT4SU4250EFF000XXX XT4HU4250EFF000XXX XT4LU4250EFF000XXX XT4VU4250EFF000XXX
Ekip LSI 40 XT4NU4040FFF000XXX XT4SU4040FFF000XXX XT4HU4040FFF000XXX XT4LU4040FFF000XXX XT4VU4040FFF000XXX
60 XT4NU4060FFF000XXX XT4SU4060FFF000XXX XT4HU4060FFF000XXX XT4LU4060FFF000XXX XT4VU4060FFF000XXX
100 XT4NU4100FFF000XXX XT4SU4100FFF000XXX XT4HU4100FFF000XXX XT4LU4100FFF000XXX XT4VU4100FFF000XXX
150 XT4NU4150FFF000XXX XT4SU4150FFF000XXX XT4HU4150FFF000XXX XT4LU4150FFF000XXX XT4VU4150FFF000XXX
225 XT4NU4225FFF000XXX XT4SU4225FFF000XXX XT4HU4225FFF000XXX XT4LU4225FFF000XXX XT4VU4225FFF000XXX
250 XT4NU4250FFF000XXX XT4SU4250FFF000XXX XT4HU4250FFF000XXX XT4LU4250FFF000XXX XT4VU4250FFF000XXX
Ekip LSIG 40 XT4NU4040GFF000XXX XT4SU4040GFF000XXX XT4HU4040GFF000XXX XT4LU4040GFF000XXX XT4VU4040GFF000XXX
60 XT4NU4060GFF000XXX XT4SU4060GFF000XXX XT4HU4060GFF000XXX XT4LU4060GFF000XXX XT4VU4060GFF000XXX
100 XT4NU4100GFF000XXX XT4SU4100GFF000XXX XT4HU4100GFF000XXX XT4LU4100GFF000XXX XT4VU4100GFF000XXX
150 XT4NU4150GFF000XXX XT4SU4150GFF000XXX XT4HU4150GFF000XXX XT4LU4150GFF000XXX XT4VU4150GFF000XXX
225 XT4NU4225GFF000XXX XT4SU4225GFF000XXX XT4HU4225GFF000XXX XT4LU4225GFF000XXX XT4VU4225GFF000XXX
250 XT4NU4250GFF000XXX XT4SU4250GFF000XXX XT4HU4250GFF000XXX XT4LU4250GFF000XXX XT4VU4250GFF000XXX
Ekip E-LSIG 40 XT4NU4040HFF000XXX XT4SU4040HFF000XXX XT4HU4040HFF000XXX XT4LU4040HFF000XXX XT4VU4040HFF000XXX
60 XT4NU4060HFF000XXX XT4SU4060HFF000XXX XT4HU4060HFF000XXX XT4LU4060HFF000XXX XT4VU4060HFF000XXX
100 XT4NU4100HFF000XXX XT4SU4100HFF000XXX XT4HU4100HFF000XXX XT4LU4100HFF000XXX XT4VU4100HFF000XXX
150 XT4NU4150HFF000XXX XT4SU4150HFF000XXX XT4HU4150HFF000XXX XT4LU4150HFF000XXX XT4VU4150HFF000XXX
225 XT4NU4225HFF000XXX XT4SU4225HFF000XXX XT4HU4225HFF000XXX XT4LU4225HFF000XXX XT4VU4225HFF000XXX
250 XT4NU4250HFF000XXX XT4SU4250HFF000XXX XT4HU4250HFF000XXX XT4LU4250HFF000XXX XT4VU4250HFF000XXX
Ekip I 40 XT4NU4040JFF000XXX XT4SU4040JFF000XXX XT4HU4040JFF000XXX XT4LU4040JFF000XXX XT4VU4040JFF000XXX
60 XT4NU4060JFF000XXX XT4SU4060JFF000XXX XT4HU4060JFF000XXX XT4LU4060JFF000XXX XT4VU4060JFF000XXX
100 XT4NU4100JFF000XXX XT4SU4100JFF000XXX XT4HU4100JFF000XXX XT4LU4100JFF000XXX XT4VU4100JFF000XXX
150 XT4NU4150JFF000XXX XT4SU4150JFF000XXX XT4HU4150JFF000XXX XT4LU4150JFF000XXX XT4VU4150JFF000XXX
225 XT4NU4225JFF000XXX XT4SU4225JFF000XXX XT4HU4225JFF000XXX XT4LU4225JFF000XXX XT4VU4225JFF000XXX
250 XT4NU4250JFF000XXX XT4SU4250JFF000XXX XT4HU4250JFF000XXX XT4LU4250JFF000XXX XT4VU4250JFF000XXX
XT4 250A switch - Fixed (F) - 3 poles - Front terminals (F) - UL/CSA
No trip unit Int Rtng
(480 V)
N
25kA
Catalog number
S
35kA
Catalog number
H
65kA
Catalog number
L
100kA
Catalog number
V
150kA
Catalog numberType In Mag. Override
XT4-D 250 2500 XT4NU3250DFF000XXX XT4SU3250DFF000XXX XT4HU3250DFF000XXX XT4LU3250DFF000XXX XT4VU3250DFF000XXX
XT4 250A switch - Fixed (F) - 4 poles - Front terminals (F) - UL/CSA
No trip unit Int Rtng
(480 V)
N
25kA
Catalog number
S
35kA
Catalog number
H
65kA
Catalog number
L
100kA
Catalog number
V
150kA
Catalog numberType In Mag. Override
XT4-D 250 2500 XT4NU4250DFF000XXX XT4SU4250DFF000XXX XT4HU4250DFF000XXX XT4LU4250DFF000XXX XT4VU4250DFF000XXX
5
140 (4P)
5.51
95.5
3.76
90.5
3.56
82.5
3.25
135
5.31
52.5
2.07
35
1.38
1
0.04 1
0.04
35
1.38
35
1.38
16
0
6.
30
80 3.
15
45
1.77
100
3.94
105 (3P)
4.13
117
4.61
2
0.08
3
0.12
1.1Nm
16 0.
63
41 1.
61
24 0.
94
87 3.
42
4
1
1
0.04
1
1
0.04
140 (4P)
5.51
105 (3P)
4.13
135
5.31
100
3.94
52.5
2.07
52.5
2.07
35
1.38
35
1.38
35
1.38
35
1.38
35
1.38
16
0
6.
30
80 3.
15
45
1.77
16
0
6.
30
80 3.
15
45
1.77
95.5
3.76
90.5
3.56
82.5
3.25
1.5
0.06
7.5
0.29
16 0.
63
41 1.
61
24 0.
94
35 1.
38
3.
5
0.
14 87 3.
42
117
4.61
1.1Nm
Ø 4.5 - M4
Ø 0.18
Ø 4.5 - M4
Ø 0.18
52.5
2.07
17.5
0.69
17.5
0.69
17.5
0.69
69
.5
2.
74
13
9
5.
47
69
.5
2.
74
13
9
5.
47
1S
D
C
21
03
5I
F0
00
1
1S
D
C
21
03
3I
F0
00
1
1S
D
C
21
03
4I
F0
00
1
5/78    SACE Tmax XT UL/CSA | US Technical Catalog
Mounting on the backplate
A
With standard flange III - IV 86
Without flange III - IV 83.5
III - IV 91.5
Mounting on DIN 50022 rail
Captions
  1 Mounting bracket
  3  25mm insulating barriers
between phases (compulsory)
provided
Drilling templates for the backplate
3 POLES 4 POLES
Captions
  1 Insulating plate
 compulsory
  2 Overall dimension of optional
wiring ducts
  3 25mm insulating barriers
between phases (compulsory)
provided
  4 Front carter compulsory
 for through door of the
 panel ≤ 25mm/0,98"
Approximate dimensions
Tmax XT4 - Installation for fixed circuit breaker
5
1S
D
C
21
03
6I
F0
00
1
116
4.56
104.5
4.11
85
3.35
61
2.40
151
5.94
12
3.
8
4.
87
11
4.
3
4.
5
11
1
4.
37
78 3.
07
12
3.
8
4.
87
US Technical Catalog | SACE Tmax XT UL/CSA    5/79
Flanges
Captions
  1 Flange for fixed circuit breaker III
  2 Flange for fixed circuit breaker IV
  3 Flange for fixed circuit breaker
III-IV with MOE and FLD
  4 Flange for circuit breaker III-IV
with direct rotary handle RHD
  5 Optional flange
5
102
4.01
51
2
51
2
137
5.39
25 0.
98
89 3.
50
25 0.
98
89 3.
50
47
1.85
23.5
0.93
43 1.
69
17 0.
67
57
2.24
28.5
1.12
73 2.
87
32 1.
26
140 (4P)
5.51
105 (3P)
4.13
135
5.31
100
3.94
52.5
2.07
30
1.18
18
2
7.
16
16
2
6.
38
35
1.38
35
1.38
35
1.38
1S
D
C
21
03
8I
F0
00
1
1S
D
C
21
03
7I
F0
00
1
110
4.33
145
5.71
55
2.17
55
2.17
29 1.
14
97 3.
82
29 1.
14
97 3.
82
1S
D
C
21
03
9I
F0
00
1
5/80    SACE Tmax XT UL/CSA | US Technical Catalog
Drilling templates for compartment door
With standard flange
Without flange
With optional flange
3 POLES 4 POLES
3 POLES 4 POLES
3-4 POLES
3-4 POLES
Approximate dimensions
Tmax XT4 - Installation for fixed circuit breaker